
PROVINCIAL PERMIT OFFICE CONTACT DETAILS 

EASTERN CAPE 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 
AND TOURISM 
 
Name : Noluthando Bam 
Designation: Control Biodiversity Officer 
Telephone: 0823326722 
Email: noluthando.bam@dedea.gov.za  
 
Name: Buntu Mzamo 
Designation: Control Biodiversity Officer:  
Telephone: 0718653801 
Email: buntu.mzamo@dedea.gov.za  
 

FREE STATE 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC, SMALL 
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, TOURISM AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS ( DESTEA) 
 
Name of official: Nomasomi Tshingo 
Designation: Biodiversity Officer Control 
Telephone:051 400 9494/ 066 487 2786 
Email: tshingon@destea.gov.za  
 

GAUTENG 
 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
 
Name of official (Head Office): Leon Lotter 
Designation: Deputy Director 
Telephone:  
Email: Leon.lotter@gauteng.gov.za   
 

KWAZULU-NATAL 
 
EZEMVELO KZN WILDLIFE 
 
Name of official: Dr Thokozani Mkhize 
Designation: Head 
Telephone:033 845 1320 
Email: Thokozani.Mkhize@kznwildlife.com  

LIMPOPO 
 
LIMPOPO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
ENVIRONMENT & TOURISM (LEDET) 
 
Name of official: Anton van Wetten 
Designation: Control Environmental Officer 
Telephone:0829045859 
Email: Vanwettenaa@ledet.gov.za 
 

MPUMALANGA  
 
MPUMALANGA TOURISM AND PARKS 
AGENCY(MTPA) 
 
Name of official: Dorothy Makaringe 
Designation: Principal Nature Conservator 
Telephone:013 759 5300/1 
Email: dorothy.makaringe@mtpa.co.za 
Fax: +27(13)759 5490 

NORTH-WEST PROVINCE  
 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENT, 
CONSERVATION AND TOURISM 
 
Name of official: Basie Diole or Stephen 
Molatlhegi  
Designation: Deputy Director & Assistant 
Director  
Telephone: 018 389 5072, 018 389 5093 
Email: bdiole@nwpg.gov.za, 
kmolatlhegi@nwpg.gov.za  
Fax: 018 389 5640 

WESTERN CAPE 
CAPENATURE 
 
Name of official : Mr. Deon Hignett 
Designation: Capability Manager 
Telephone:087 087 3618 
Email: dhignett@capenature.co.za 
 
Name of official: Ms. Danelle Kleinhans 
Designation: Team Leader: Compliance 
Telephone:087 087 4088 
Email: dkleinhans@capenature.co.za 
 



PROVINCIAL PERMIT OFFICE CONTACT DETAILS 

NORTHEN CAPE 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
NATURE CONSERVATION 
 
Name of official : Mr. David Paulse  
Designation: Deputy Director 
Telephone: 
Email: paulsedavid@gmail.com  
 

 

 


